
Ahmed 	alifo ) 
rintending Eigineer 

DMC Malir 
Chairman 

Sup 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (DMC) MALIR 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency Bin Qasim Zone (DMC) Malir Karachi. 
2.  Tender Reference No SPPRA Serial NO:24074 	I.D NO:1575219685 / 2015 

3.  Tender Description /Name of 
Work/Item 

 
PROVIDING AND FIXING OF STREET LIGHT AT SHAH LATIF 
TOWN INTERNAL STREETS EC 5 LANDHI BIN QASIM ZONE 
DMC MALIR KARACHI 

4.  Method of Procurement Single Stage ( one Envelop ) 
S. Tender Published Through Website 
6.  Total Bid Documents Sold 03 Nos 
7.  Total Bid Received 03 Nos 
8.  Technical Bid Opening Date (if 

applicable) 
N/A 

9.  No.of Bid Technically Qualified (If 
applicable) 

N/A 

10.  Bid (s) rejected Nil 
II. Financial Bid Opening Date 26/5/2015 
12. Bid Evaluation Report. 

5$ Name of Finn Cost offered by 
the Bidden 

Ranking in 
Terms of 

Cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
Cost 

Reason for 
Acceptance 
Rejection 

Remarks 

1.  M/s I.B.S Rs:9,99,34- In lowest @ AT PAR Substantially P.011263296-27-2- 
Contractor ..-- Responsive 2015 Rs: 20,000/- 

2.  M/s Waciar Gul Rs:10,19,331/- 2m  lowest cle 2 % Above Substantially P.0 N0:2634398 
Enterprise Responsive Dt:21-04-2015 Rs: 

20,0001.. 
3.  M/s Waheed Rs:10,39,318/- ed lowest 04% Substantially P.O I 2634260c22- 

Enterprise Above Responsive 04-2015 Rs: 20,000/-. 

The a I concerned bidder are being informed accordingly. 
The E E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s I.B.S CONTRACTOR declared as the 
lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for sanction from Competent 
Authority. 

( waseemuliati siddique ) 
Executive Engineer ( M&E ) 
Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir 

Member / Secretary 

4.0-er (NISAR 	ED SOOMRO) 
Executive Engineer ( M&E ) 

DMC (EAST) 
Member 



-r 
-II 

m 

S
N
o

 DE
T

A
IL

 O
F

 SA
N

C
T

IO
N

E
D

  E
S

T
IM

A
T

E
D

  C
O
S

T
 
 

01.  A
m

o
u

n
t o

f  Sched u
le

 Item
s 	

R s:9.99 .345-00
  

r ! 	
 

T
ota

l  Es
ti m

ated  C
ost 	

R
s:9.99 ,345-00  

 

Say 	
R

s:9 ,99,750 .0
0

 



S.NO 
01. 

NAME OF WORK  

PROVIDING AND FIXING OF STREET LIGHTS AT SHAH LATIF TOWN INTERNAL 

STREETS UC 5 LANDHI BIN QASIM ZONE KARACHI DMC MALIR KARACHI 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BIN QASIM ZONE (DMC)  

NO: EE/BQZ/ 2015/ 	 Dated c slow.)  

TO, 
The Director C.B 
Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority 

Governement of Sindh 

Karachi  

SUBJECT;- 	SUBMISSION OF MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF NIT NO;DMCRMALIR)/B.Q Zone 

/Administrator /149/2015 DATED 8/05/2015  

The Minutes of the meeting for below works are submitted herewith for 

favour of 
Information 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (M&E) 

BIN QASIM ZONE 

DMC (MALIR) 

Copy to:- 

1- Administrator/ Municipal Commissioner DMC Malir. 

2. Superintending Engineer DMC Malir Karachi 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (M&E) 

BIN QASIM ZONE 

DMC (MALIR) 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI 
OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (DMC) 

MALIR KARACHI  

• 

    

NIT SR,24074 

SUBJECT;-PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 26-5-2015 

A meeting of the procurement committee held in the Office of the 

Superintending Engineer DMC Malir (Bin Qasim Zone) under the Chairmen ship of 

Superintending Engineer. 

The below mentioned member of Committee attend the meeting to discuss 

the bids invited for the procurement of works vide letter NO: DMC (MALIR 

)BQZ/ADMINISTRATOR/149/2015 DATED 8/5/2015 and subsequently hoisted on the 

website of Sindh Public Procurement Reguartilty Authority Government of Sindh 

FOLLOWING ATTEND THE MEETING 

1.  Mr, Nazeer Ahmed Khaleefo Chairman 
Superintending Engineer 

2.  Mr, Nisar Ahmed Soomro Member 
Executive Engineer (M&E) 

2. Mr,Waseemullah Siddique 
Executive Engineer (M&e) 	Bin Qazim Zone Secretary /Member 

During the course of meeting following discuss were made by committee 

1) The tender received on date 26-5-2015 dated 11.0 A.M opened before the 

Procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

2) The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop . 

3) The tenders of opened on 26/5/2015 before to tender opening committee 

4 The Committee was informed that 3 NO,s bidders have purchased he 

bidding documents upto date 26/5/2015 at 12.P.M in the office of 

Superintending Engineer DMC Malir ( Bin Qasim Zone )Karachi 

5 . During the opening of tender received ollowing status was found. 

S.NO NAME OF FIRM RATING REMARKS 

01 M/s I.B.S Contractor 1" lowest Accepted 

M/s Wagar Gul Enterprise 2'4  lowest 

3a  lowest 
Highest Rejected  

Highest Rejected M/s Waheed Enterprise 

6. 	The Committee thoroughly scrutinized each case/ tender document, by 

comparing arithmetically and financially with sanctioned estimates/ bill qualities and 

criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per documents. 



RECOMMENDATIONS 

After due deliberation / Scrutiny of each tender document by the committee. It was 

Recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective 

tender. 

8. 	DECISION 

In view of Para No.7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to above 
mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

(WASEEMULIAH SIDDIQUE) 
ExECITIVE ENGINEER (MBA) 

BIN QASIM ZONE DMC MALIR 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 

(NISAReffil 	ED SOOMRO) 
EXECiTIVE ENGINEER (M&E) 

DMC (EAST) 

MEMBER 

—..ge  .  .4 

41. 	I  V  ' 411. 	-  1  • • 
a  I 

e a' eillill 

MED I( • LIFO) 
UPERINTENDING E 	NEER 

DMC MALIR 

CHAIRMAN 



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR KARACHI  
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BIN QASIM ZONE (DMC) 

NO: EE/BQZ/ 2015/ 	 Datedos-itgi eels  

TO, 

The Director C.B 

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority 
Governement of Sindh 

Karachi 

SUBJECT;- 	SUBMISSION OF BIDDERS ELEGIBILITY /QUALIFICATION REPORT OF NIT 
NO;DMC/(MALIR)/13.0 Zone /Administrator /149/2015 DATED 8/5/2015 

The Minutes of the meeting for below works are submitted herewith for 
favour of information 

S.NO 
	

NAME OF WORK  
01 

	

	
PROVIDING AND FIXING OF STREET LIGHTS AT SHAH LATIF TOWN INTERNAL 
STREETS UC 5 LANDHI BIN QASIM ZONE KARACHI DMC MALIR KARACHI 

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (M&E) 

BIN QASIM ZONE 

DMC (MALIR) 
Copy to:- 

1- Administrator/ Municipal Commissioner DMC Malir. 
- Superintending Engineer DMC Malir Karachi 

fr 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (M&E) 

BIN QASIM ZONE 
DMC (MALIR 



• 

med Kh fo ) 
ntending Eng eer 
nmr. Malir 

Na 
up 

(NISAR ICFiMED SOOMRO) 
Executive Engineer ( M&E ) 

DMC (South) 
Member 

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION MALIR 

KARACHI  

Nil NO: 240/4 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding (National/international 

Competitive Bidding) (Single Stage One Envelop) 

Description of Work PROVIDING AND FIXING OF STREET LIGHT AT SHAH LATIF 
TOWN INTERNAL STREETS UC 5 LANDHI BIN QASIM ZONE DMC 

MALIR KARACIII  
BIDDERS"ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S.No Eligibility / Qualification 
Criteria 

MIS LEIS 
CONTRACTOR 

MIS WAQAR GUI. 
ENTERPRISE 

MIS WAHEED 
ENTERPRISE 

1.  Registration with PEC (if 
applicable) 

Yes Yes Yes 

2.  NTN Yes Yes Yes 

3.  Sales Tax Registration N/A N/A N/A 

Qualification Criteria: 
4.  Minimum three years 

'experience of relevant 
field. 

Yes Yes Yes 

5.  Turnover of at least last 
three years 

Yes Yes Yes 

6.  Required Bid Security Is 
attached 

Yes Yes Yes 

7.  Bid is signed named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm along 
with Authorization letter 

Yes Yes Yes 

8.  Qualified / Disqualified Qualified Qualified 	Qualified   

Note: Thei p curing agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(WASEEMULLAH SIDDIQUE ) 
Executive Engineer ( M&E ) 
Bin Qasim Zone DMC Malir 

Member / Secretary 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

